In the result of adjustments processed, the Company’s profit for 2007 increased by Ls 41 891, while
the equity increased by Ls 39 249, amounting to Ls 176 980 and 2 017 873 respectively.

In result of adjustments several balance sheet and profit or loss account items were reclassified.
Any reclassification is duly explained in the Notes to the financial statements.

Adjusted Profit or loss account for the year ended 31 December 2007
  2007

After
adjustments

  2007
Prior to

adjustments
 Ls  Ls

Net sales 4 261 976  4 261 976
Cost of sales (4 102 225)  (4 107 482)
Gross profit 159 751  154 494
Selling expenses (5 257)  -
Administrative expenses (102 375)  (102 375)
Other operating income 178 043   211 438
Other operating expenses (4 414)  (4 414)
Interest expenses and similar expenses (net)  (4 550)  (3 669)
Profit  before taxes 221 198  255 474
Deferred tax  9 886  (66 281)
Corporate income tax for the reporting year (43 550)  (43 550)
Other taxes (10 554)  (10 554)
Current year's profit 176 980  135 089

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2007 adjustments
 31.12. 2007

After
adjustments

  31.12.2007
Before

adjustments
 Ls  Ls

Long – term investments 2 219 494  2 219 494
Current assets  542 115  542 115
Total assets  2 761 609  2 761 609

Share capital  627 441  627 441
Revaluation reserve  611 119  608 693
Total other reserves 583 810  583 810
Prior years’ retained earnings  18 523  23 591
Profit for the year  176 980  135 089
Total share capital  2 017 873  1 978 624

Long – term liabilities  64 050  64 050
Deferred tax  157 842  197 091
Short – term liabilities  521 844  521 844
Total liabilities and share capital  2 761 609  2 761 609

AS “LIEPĀJAS AUTOBUSU PARKS”
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

19

Notes (continued)

(1) Net sales

Net sale distribution by income types
  2008   2007
 Ls  Ls

Income from passenger transportation  3 691 182  3 164 280
Grants  2 072 192  1 097 696
 5 763 374  4 261 976

Net sale distribution by geographical markets and operating activity types
Passenger transportation - Latvia 5 707 298  4 159 800
Passenger transportation - Lithuania 4 667  21 205
Passenger transportation - Poland -  6 696